| S0754 | |
|--|---|
| MODIFIED Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 10/02) TRADEN | IARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Dainippon Ink & Chemicals, Inc. 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan | Nippon Soda Co., Ltd. 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ☑ Corporation-Japan | ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Association |
| A S C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | ☐ General Partnership |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☑ Corporation-Japan |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | □ Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Execution Date: August 23, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,284,969 |
| Additional number(s) attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 | ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection |
| Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Attention: Gary D. Krugman, Esq. | 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| ا ر ۸ آد | September 13, 2004 |
| Gary O. Krugman, Esq. | Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 | |
| Total named of hages meritaing court smeathanns are accommend. | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

This agreement entered this 30th day of January , 2004

between Dainippon Ink & Chemicals, Inc.
of 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan
herein referred to as "Assignor",

and Nippon Soda Co., Ltd.
of 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 2,284,969, dated October 12, 1999 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Holoutooli Takahashi

Date August 23, 2004

Assignor:

Name: Katsutoshi Takahashi

Title: Patent Attorney and General Manager of

Intellectual Property Dept.

Assignee:

Name: Katsunobu Inoue

Title: President

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In re the matter of:

U.S. Registration No. 2,284,969

Mark: BELLKUTE

Registrant: Nippon Soda Co., Ltd. (by assignment)

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

NIPPON SODA CO., LTD.

Name: <u>Katsunobu Inoue</u>

President

Date: August 23, 2004

611210

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0818**